

BID TAB
TRAFFIC SIGNAL RENOVATION: ELM PLACE AND CREEK TURNPIKE
PROJECT NO. 155117 BID NO. 16.118

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 4, 2016 AT 2:00 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC.		TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS LLC	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	802(B) 8342	2" PVC Schedule 40 Plastic Conduit, Trenched	LF	105	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$3,360.00
2	802(B) 8344	3" PVC Schedule 40 Plastic Conduit, Bored	LF	445	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$15,575.00	\$ 34.00	\$15,130.00
3	802(B) 8346	3" PVC SCH. Schedule 40 Plastic Conduit, Trenched	LF	185	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,775.00	\$ 33.00	\$6,105.00
4	803(A) 8065	Pull Box (Size I)	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 920.00	\$4,600.00
5	803(A) 8066	Pull Box (Size II)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$3,315.00
6	805(A) 8704	Removal of Pull Box	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$7,000.00
7	805(A) 8726	(PL) Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	811 8040	1/C NO. 6 Electrical Conductor	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00
9	811 8044	1/C NO. 10 Electrical Conductor	LF	2200	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1.20	\$2,640.00
10	825 8550	Traffic Signal Controller Assembly	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00
11	828 8132	(PL)Detection System (Video)	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$46,530.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$53,000.00
12	831 8280	1 Way 4 Section Adjustable Signal Head S-13	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$2,520.00
13	833 3030	Backplate	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00
14	834(A) 8207	5/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	2700	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$6,075.00
15	834(A) 8208	7/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.50	\$35.00	\$ 2.60	\$26.00
16	834(A) 8209	9/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	10	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.00	\$40.00	\$ 3.10	\$31.00
17	834(A) 8210	12/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	2700	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 3.65	\$9,855.00
18	834(A) 8211	15/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7.00	\$70.00	\$ 4.15	\$41.50
19	834(A) 8212	18/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.00	\$80.00	\$ 4.70	\$47.00
20	834(A) 8213	21/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	LF	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9.00	\$90.00	\$ 5.25	\$52.50
21	834(B) 8220	2/C Shielded Loop Detector Lead-In Cable	LF	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$20.00	\$ 2.00	\$20.00
22	840(C) 8594	Emergency Preemption System Optical Detector Cable	LF	2500	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$5,750.00
23	850(C) 8118	Mast Arm Mounted Signs (Aluminum)	SF	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$750.00	\$ 40.00	\$600.00
24	880(J) 8905	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	890 7700	(PL) Traffic Items	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$5,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$	139,995.00	\$	117,565.00	\$	138,468.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on February 4, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
 Engineering Division Manager